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DMTD # 003   
 
 
Trainer Mag Perez is suspended beginning August 1, 2010, for violation California Horse  
 
Racing Board Rule 1876 (Financial Responsibility) unless he provides evidence to the Board of  
 
Stewards of payment of $500.00 to groom Valentin Hernandez, in satisfaction of this financial  
 
obligation. Upon receipt of said evidence, this ruling will be vacated; otherwise the suspension will  
 
begin on the aforementioned date. 
 

 
*Rule # 1532 – Fine shall be paid to the Paymaster within 
seven calendar days from the date of this ruling, or the 
person upon whom the fine is imposed shall be suspended. 
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                      ____________________   
                      C. Scott Chaney 
  
                                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                      Tom Ward 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                                                                                                      Kim Sawyer 
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